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Newsletter Autumn 1:5
Attendance: 97.6%  - Target 96%  
Value of the Month – Empathy
Dear Parents and Carers,
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As we bid farewell to September and step into October, our school has already embarked on a busy and rewarding start to the term. The recent Open Afternoons proved to be a tremendous success, offering families and visitors an invaluable opportunity to engage with our school community and witness the achievements of our pupils firsthand.
It is hard to believe how quickly this half term is passing. With so many events, activities, and accomplishments already behind us, the weeks have flown by, and we look forward to building on this momentum as we continue through October.
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Rags to Riches
Rags to Riches will be visiting the school on Friday 10th October to collect your unwanted items. Please bring any bags into school by the end of the day Thursday 9th. The more bags we collect, the more money we can raise for the school
	Monday 6th October
	Muddy Monday – Class 1

Afterschool clubs – Story Time – KS1

	
	

	Tuesday 7th 

	Class 1 PE – kit required
Class 2+3 PE – kit required
After school clubs – Football – KS1 and KS2

	Wednesday 8th  
	Harvest Festival – 2:00pm at Church. All are welcome

	
	

	Thursday 9th 

	After school club – Hockey -KS2
Art Club – KS1

	Friday 10th  
	Rags to Riches collection

Forest School – Class 2 and 3

Class 1 PE – kit required


Dates for your diary (Letters to follow):
October

Friday 17th October – Nursery Official Opening – 2:00pm, all parents welcome

Thursday 23rd October – Halloween fun afternoon, finishes at 4:30pm
Friday 24th October – half term

November
3rd November – Autumn Term 2 begins

Tuesday 11th November – Remembrance Day 

Wednesday 12th and Thursday 13th – parents evening
Wednesday 12th November – Class 3 Wicton Farm

Thursday 13th November - Bikeability

Saturday 15th November – Bromyard Christmas Lights Switch On

December

Fri 5th, Sat, 6th and Sun 7th December – Bromyard Christmas Tree Festival

Friday 12th December – Class 1 trip to West Midlands Safari Park

Monday 15th December – Afternoon Nativity – 2:00pm

Wednesday 17th December – Evening Nativity – 5:00pm

Friday 19th December – end of Autumn Term

All events will have individual letters as appropriate.

Photos (where possible) for all school events are on Facebook.

Parking – can we please ensure we do not park across residents drives.

Regards, 
Samantha McAtear, 
Head of School, 
Bredenbury Primary School
We will be thinking about what this means and what in our lives, we need for empathy








[image: image7.png]


[image: image8.jpg]W







